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CITY OF

Albuquerque
Public Works Department

June 4, 1997

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor | Robert E. Gurulé, Director

Kevin Patten
- Bohannan Huston, Inc.

. —"h— r ey F

- 7500 Jefferson NE
'%buquerque, New Mexico 87109

-dl' .
e ¥ | 'ii--ll—-—--l-l-—l-l—-r-l-u b ' 11

RE: Engineer’;s Certification for Century Theaters (F17-D21) Received May 9, 1997
Dear Mr.Patten: .

I have reviewed the referenced plan dated May. 9, 1997 and forward the following comments.
1. Please add the as-built elevations that were left off in the last submittal.
2. Do the three drivepads on Office Boulevard have the necessary water block?

If you have any questioxis please call me at 924-39_34. -

}

Sincerely,

“atlos A. Montoya
| Project Manager
c: Andrew Garcia R R ,

b -

- A, e PelD - - por - - kol . I,
o .

- Good for.You. Albuquerquetl |
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P.O. Box-1 293 . Albuc’iuérciﬁe,_-. N_Ew Mexic’:o‘.-87103 |
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City of Albuquerque

P. 0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CITY OFP

Albuqgquerque

July 8, 1997

CERTIFICATE OF WORK ORDER COMPLETION

Century Theatres
150 Golden Gate Avenue
San Francisco CA 94109

RE: Century Theatres PROJECT NO. 5347 (MAP NO. F-17)

Dear Sir:

This is to certify that the City of Albuquerque accepts Project No. 5347 as being completea
according to approved plans and construction specifications. Please be advised this
certificate of completion shall only become effective upon final plat approval and filing in the
office of the Bernalillo County Clerk’s Office. F

The project is described as follows:
- The project consists of construction of a waterline, including fire hydrants, valves

and services in Office Bivd. from the NE corner of Tract A-1A to the 1-25 frontage
road; sanitary sewer, including MH's and services along the I-25 frontage raod
from Tract M-1 to Office Blvd.; and storm drain, curb & gutter and paving on
Offive Blvd. from the NE corner of Tract A-1A to the SE corner of Tract A-1A as

shown on sheets 1 thru 7 of the City approved project plans.
- Also, built a six foot sidewalk on Osuna, southside.

The contractor’s correction period began the date of this letter and is effective for a period of
one (1) year.

Sincerely,

A

Russell B. Givler, P.E.

Chief Construction Engineer,
Engineering Group

Public Works Department




Century Theatres
Project No. 5347

July 8, 1997
Page 2

cc: TLC Plumbing
Bohannan-Huston
Fred Aguirre, Hydrology, PWD
Tina Pohl, Engineering Group, PWD
Terri Martin, Engineering Group, PWD
Martin Barker, Materials Testing Lab
Linda Adamsko, Special Assessments, DFM
Sam Hall, Water Systems, PWD
Jim Fink, Liquid Waste, PWD
Dean Wall, Street Maintenance, PWD
Jack McDonough, Water/Wastewater Group, PWD
Ray Chavez, Traffic Engineering, PWD
Josie Jaramillo, New Meter Sales, Finance Group, PWD
Richard Zamora, Maps and Records, PWD
John Ewing, Risk Management
f/Project No. 5347
f/Readers
f/Warranty:Contract



ENGINEERS * PLANNERS = PHOTOGRAMMETRISTS * SURVEYORS * LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
COURTYARD |, 7500 JEFFERSON NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 TEL (505) 823-1000 FAX (505) 821-0892

- ‘ BOHANNAN-HUSTON INC.

CLIENT/COURIER TRANSMITTAL

To: %Q,V ﬂ'\\@, “0\ YR Requested By: AQ )\ QG( |
o a ) WAF A A\ Date: 5[@ zﬂ |
D\S\O\\L . \L Time Due: [} This A.M. d This P.M.

[} Rush [} By Tomorrow

.L..‘L \..’

Job No.:

job Name: _((p({TF0U_Theqs}

DELIVERY VIA
@ Courier [} Federal Express
] Mail ] UPS
[] Other

ITEM NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
.A__ __._\____ . --=+ ‘ \‘A 4 ) \ ‘4‘

COMMENTS / INSTRUCTIONS
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Date: 54 /2 / /2 / Time:

Misc/Courier Rqst Form 08/96

Received By: _=




CITY OF

Albuquerque

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

November 4, 1997

James Topmiller

Bohannan Huston Inc.
7500 Jefterson NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: CENTURY-RIO 24 REMODEL RESUBMITTAL (F-17/D21) FOR BUILDING
PERMIT. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED 11/3/97.

Dear Mr Topmiller:

Based on the information provided on your November 3, 1997 resubmittal, the above referenced
project 1s approved for Building Permit.

Prior to Certificate ot Occupancy release, an Engineer’s Certification will be required.

[f I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at 924-3886.

Sincerely,

7 /%;ﬂ"ﬁ;

Bernie Mdntoya
Associate Engineer

C: Andrew Garcia
File

Good for You, Albuquerque!

Ay




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: CENTURY-RIO 24 REMODEL _ ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE # F / s —2Z /[

-~ EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

DRB #

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT A-1A, CRYER PROPERTY

CITY ADDRESS: 4901 PAN AMERICAN FREEWAY NE

ENGINEERING FIRM: BOHANNAN-HUSTON INC. CONTACT: _Prucz. Sh wa:mﬂ -
ADDRESS: 7500 JEFFERSON NE, ALB. NM 87109 PHONE: _(505) 823-1000
OWNER: CENTURY THEATERS INC. B L CONTACT: _TOM STOLLER L
ADDRESS: 150 GOLDEN GATE AVE SF CA 94102 PHONE: 415-885-8400
ARCHITECT: ______ FEHLMAN LABARRE CONTACT: TONI PYJAR _
ADDRESS: 452 8™ AVE STE A SAN DIEGO 92102!  PHONE: 619-234-0789
SURVEYOR: - CONTACT: _
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CONTRACTOR: __ CONTACT: ___ _
ADDRESS: PHONE: )
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
~ DRAINAGE REPORT ~ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
~ DRAINAGE PLAN ~ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
~__ FINAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN L S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D. APPROVAL
o GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
o EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION - FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
YES PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
), 4 NO S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
COPY PROVIDED DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
O] ' PECIEY)

NOV 04 1997
HYDROLOGY SECTION

DATE SUBMITTED: 11/4/97
BY: BRUCE STIDWORTHY

H:\9527 1\cdp\ad42430-drng certicorres\DRAINAGE INFO SHT.doc - 11/04/97



A

BOHANNAN HUSTON

Courtyard One

7500 JEFFERSON Nt

Albuquerque

NEW MEXICO 87109

voice 505.823 1000

fax 505.821.0892

November 4, 1997

Mr. Bernie Montoya

City of Albuquerque

Hydrology Division/PWD

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Engineer’s Drainage Cettification for Century Theaters, 4901 Pan American Freeway NE

(Drainage File F17-D21)
Dear Bernie:

The Engineer’s Drainage Certification for the subject site was approved by you in a letter dated July 31,
1997. That approval was based on the information provided by our office with an Engineer’s Certification
date of July 18, 1997. Recently, Century Theaters submitted remodeling plans to the Code Review Section
of City of Albuquerque. This remodel consisted of several minor changes interior to the building as well as
a small overhang over the ticket sales area at the front of the building. Those plans have been approved by
all City departments except for Hydrology. Because of Hydrology’s rejection, we are resubmitting the
Drainage Certification for the site.

The overhang is shown within the clouded area on the attached plan. This structure is being added in order
to provide protection for patrons waiting to purchase tickets for the theater. This modification does not
cause any change to site drainage or hydrology. The area below the overhang is impervious under existing

conditions and will remain as such with the proposed modification.

With this submittal, please approve the revised Engineer’s Certification as well as the building permit plan
set which was submitted by Fehlman LaBarre under separate cover. If | can provide any further
information, please contact me.

Sincerely,
Bohannan-Huston

Ghetn 1

Bruce Stidworthy, E.I.
Community Development
and Planning Group

BS/hjh

Enclosure

cC: Toni Pyjar, Fehlman LaBarre
Tom Stoller, Century Theaters
James Topmiller, Bohannan Huston

\BHI-MAIN\PROJECTS\9527 1\CDP\A4 24 30-DRANG CERT\CORRES\MONTOYA LTR.DOC




Iy OF

Albu querque

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

July 31,1997

James Topmiller

Bohannan Huston Inc.

7500 Jetterson NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FOR CENTURY THEATERS (F17-D21)
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT DATED 7/8/97 FOR FINANCIAL GUARANTEE

RELEASE

Dear Mr. Topmiller:

Based on the information provided on your July 18,1997 submittal, Engineer Certification for the
above referenced site 1s acceptable.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia Sincerely

Terri Marti
Crie) Szers,

Bernie J. Montoya C
Associate Engineer

Good for You, Albhuqguerquce!

b - — ik — .

P.O. 3oXx 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: M__ ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE # _ I \_ﬂ D2
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GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
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Behannan a Husten

CLIENT/COURIER TRANSMITTAL

To: Carlos Montoya, P.E. Requested By: Kevin Patton

City of Albuquerque

Public Works Department Date: July 17, 1997

400 Marquette NW
BOHANNAN HUSTON Room 301 Time Due: XIThisAM. O This P.M.
Courtyard Ons Albuquerque, NM 87103 3 Rush (3 By Tomorrow

7500 JEFFERSON NE Business (505)768-2500

Job Name: Century Theaters
Albuguerque Job No.: 95271 a32430 2400

NEW MEXICO 87109

voics 505.823.1000

DELIVERY VIA

Courier [ Federal Express

PICK UP

fax 505.821.0892
Item:

[ Mail 3 UPS
[ Other

ITEM NO. QUANTITY  DESCRIPTION

1 1 Cover Letter
2 1 Drainage Information Sheet ~ ~~ _ _ . .. ,
3 1 Gradin/Drainage Plan Yf““‘g R |
(1~ o
COMMENTS / INSTRUCTIONS 5 M‘ JuL 18197
ek : - 1
REC'D BY: ____ DATE: TIME: _

ENGINEERS PLANNERS PHOTOGRAMMETRISTS SURVEYORS LANDBSCAPE ARCHITECTS




A

BOHANNAN HUSTON

Courtyard One

7500 JEFFERSON NE

Albuquerque

NEW MEXICO 87109

voice 505.823.1000

fox 505.821.0892

July 16, 1997

Carlos Montoya, P.E.
Hydrology Division \
Public Works Department

City of Albuquerque
P.O. Box 1293
Albuguerque, NM 87103

Re: Engineers Drainage Certification for Century Theaters on Tract A-1A, Cryer Property (F17/D21)

Dear Mr. Montoya:

The purpose of this letter is to respond to your comments concerning our first submittal on the above
referenced property. As you are aware, our first submittal was made to obtain a temporary certificate of
occupancy approval. Since that time, the contractor has completed the site work and we have obtained the
necessary elevations to complete the final drainage certification.

| have enclosed a copy of the final drainage certification for your review. Each of the entrances into Century
Theaters contains the necessary “water blocks” which separates on-site storm water flows from off-site
flows.

It is my understanding that the SIA may expire soon and the City may call on the financial guarantees. |f
you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

KeVin Patton, P.E.
Community Development fo
and Planning Group S

KP/hih -l JUL 18 qgg7
Enclosures - %m

CC: Hank Kline, MBK Construction
James Topmiller, Bohannan Huston

\BHI-MAIN\PROJECTS\3527 1\CDP\A32430-DRNG CERT\CORRES\WMONTOYA LTRDOC - 07/16/97




Behannan 4 Husten

CLIENT/COURIER TRANSMITTAL

To:  Carlos Montoya, P.E. Requested By: Ted Green
Public Works Department
400 Marquette NW Date: July 18, 1997
Room 301
BOHANNAN HUSTON Time Due: This AM. O This P.M.
Courtyard One 768-2500 [ Rush 3 By Tomorrow
7500 JEFFERSON NE
JobNo.: 96281 JobName: UNM

Albuguerque
NEW MEXICO 87109

voice 505.823.1000

DELIVERY VIA
Courier [ Federal Express

fox 505.821.0892

3 Mail O UPS
3 Other

ITEM NO. QUANTITY  DESCRIPTION

1 1 Drainage Report

COMMENTS / INSTRUCTIONS

s ik Sy [

. Z]{'E' T T
T JuL 181997 -
YDA oy
REC'D BY: DATE:  TIME: /

ENGINEERS PLANNERS PHOTOGRAMMETRISTS SURVEYORS LANDBSCAPE ARCHITECTS




CITY OF

Albuquerque
April 30, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Karen Banks
Bohannan Huston, Inc.
71500 Jefferson NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: CENTURY THEATERS ALBUQUERQUE 24 (F17-D21) GRADING AND

DRAINAGE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED
4-18-96.

Dear Ms. Banks:

Based on the information provided on your April 1, 1996

submittal, the above referenced project is approved for Building
Permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy, an Engineer’s Certification
will be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-3622.

rely,

f’

;)

Englneerlng.Ass ./Hyd.

C: John Kelly - AMAFCA
Andrew Garcia

(CEFile’

Good for You. Albuquerque!




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET
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PROJECT TITLE: Qmiunj Thms ZONE ATLASDRNG. FILE # _F\3 /D 2]
_ WORK ORDER #

DRB #: EPC #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tt A-1A of Cruer Proserh chons 34 125, THN R3IE MM
CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: BOHANNAN HUSTON, INC. mm:_&m_am%__.

ADDRESS: 7500 JEFFERSON NE, ALB. NM 87109 PHONE: 823-1000
OWNER: (¢ CONTACT: _Ernie Furman

ADDRESS: |5t ﬁcldm @a:ta Ave, San FranciscacAQ4ioz PHONE:  (415) 885 - 8400

, contacT: _Mark Felhlma

ARCHITECT: & A
ADDRESS: 452 R 7 3.1‘0 O PHONE: (19) 234 - 0789
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
coNtRACTOR: _Mardn  Harnis coNTACT: _Rau Newonill
ADDRESS: ' PHONE: )~ 38D-5725%
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT: f
—__ DRAINAGE REPORT —__ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
_ Y DRAINAGE PLAN ( REVlf’ED\ ____  PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
____ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ____ S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
Y~ GRADING PLAN ( REVISED ) __ S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APFROVAL
— _ EROSION CONTROL PLAN ____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
—___  ENGINEER'’S CERTIFICATION ____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
____ OTHER __ "~ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_ Y~ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: ____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
—  YES . _L~  GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
¥ No _~ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____ COPY PROVIDED _____ S.AD. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

OTHER

DATE SUBMITTED: 3 | 2.6 |96 *
BY; (A FU: - /“‘ 5




. LARRY W HUSTON, C.P PRINCIPALS WILLIAM L. VREEKE, PE. . - \

._/

MICHIAL M. EMERY, PE. GORDON A. WALHOOD, JR., PE.
BRIAN G. BURNETT, PE. MARY E. CARTER
KERRY L. DAVIS, PE. GEORGE RADNOVICH, R.L.A.
LARRY A. LARRANAGA, PE. SILAS V. SUAZO

March 26, 1996 * HOWARD C. STONE, PE. JAMES R. TOPMILLER, PE.

Ms. Lisa Ann Manwill

Hydrology Division
Public Works Department

City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albugquerque, NM 87103

Re:  Final Drainage/Grading Plan for Century Theatres on Tract A-1A, Cryer Property
(F17/D21).

Dear Lisa:

In your letter dated March 18, 1996, you requested additional information regarding our Final
Grading/Drainage Plan submittal for approvals for Foundation Permit, Building Permit, Grading
Permit, and Paving Permit. The following information addresses your comments:

1. The flow calculations for existing and developed conditions are enclosed.

2. The capacity of the type “D” inlets were calculated assuming these inlets were type “D”
INn sump condition. Calculation sheets with a corrected sketch are enclosed.

AWM 67105 ,‘. BOHANNAN-HUSTON INC.

Léf 3. The two proposed 4" diameter storm/area drains running below the building are private

T storm drains (as is the entire proposed storm drain). Therefore, your reasons fo

5 & hanging the location of these storm/area drains are unclear. qé /ij
% i C ging /t_‘C gu./tQ nO d

23 B@%
58 4. The location of the outfall has changed slightly (see revised Fina Gradmg/Dralnag

Z 3 Plan enclosed). Based on the new location of the outfall, an easement is not required.

w AMAFCA has agreed to include the outfall construction in their project for improving

E 3 the channel. The enclosed worksheets reflect the new hydraulic grade line location

3 @ due to the new outfall location.

C o«

w % Please contact me if | can provide any additional information.

3 E ‘

é Sincerely,

<

: /@,{J/}«/

g 777 W

Q

Karen M. Banks, E.I.
Community Development and Planning Group

Enclosures

CC: Mike Plymesser, Century Theatres
Andy Stevenson, Fehiman LaBarre
James Topmiller, BHI
Dane Fredenburg, BHI

HYDROL JGY DIVIS! Oixi:-

EACDP\9527 1\A2440\MANWILL2.LTR-3/26/96

\ ENGINEERS ___ PLANNERS _____ PHOTOGRAMMETRISTS . SURVEYORS — LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS /




INASTHG 1
NOOHS gO74 11y (310N

. wivISION

~POLC

el el k4 .




N DRALD PROPOSE:> CoN Dl‘rra NS - SN Sl
PRECIP ZONE & 7 | — —— "‘“‘* T
: T

FZAT!ONP(L G o ‘A O, 7:1 B» o% _'b“;CZ T>, 045 ___-,_!

_PEAK. IN‘rEN T _/ =y 06 lM/HR A

,.._.j..._._,.,r -
i
|
!
|
|
|

. !
m e me s . - . R P e s . e # o P S — et o+ e - -—
! '
' M R’F_’ . - ;_ _ . . — e - I a + - ———— .. . w1 1 R & - a—— e _—— - - -
‘)‘6 C ,l E \ |
ED 'Q\ DR —Tdo.C. . S o> 1T
: _ r ‘
EE ; 7 ﬂ :: - e -.-._ﬁ-......._l-., - 7- . _.,..!:._..- ———— -48 S. 7 g Mmm e cerem e Bt~ 1n s b rm £ At
r “ - + E —-- - - LS a :. _— em o — - - a- ----- . :......,.-.,.1. —_ A s —— — & mi. » aml .*

Tl - o e A b -
- - -.'l-lll"—‘- el W, B g - wal¥ .ok - - [ — _ . -
i aumr LN

_#_%il\i N

-ED 2 C - - ——— e . - ‘- ._-__.-,n-..SSz_ : - _ﬁé 5 o mmma = — w . et 4 —— e
; : i i f 1
- ......1__._._ i -_-ji-— A !  — - %» _:_ - e —
. . g q S . - Q . : .. e e A —_ ':f w4 wam e _-207 i : - — . R - . . - -~ i
C’ . - o 2— . .. . - i — e o= e - ;o - -— - [ et s = e amt &
- A, ? I |
. ) . N B} . . . l . . S ——— : — -y —— | Ee
’D : 2 2 ! 1 1 OC) ﬂ/ +I c —— ot g amn
) AR o < : _ A AU VUUHY. JUD A =
. " . - - . .: - - e o Emme— - - s o mmmn p e - -~ - - e -

oo = [9 (’-"’Z-CO '53 T O C?Z;.(o 85>](5 0’55((.0 q'AC-B 50 cF":f

ZASIN A *!'-'

Coo [0 e'z’.(o 25) + 0,43 (0. u=3>] = OSXO 22 - 5 cFs

+ —

;ZA"::N C - R .'___-_;“_ T
CPioo = [0 La’r’(o 20) + 0 %(o BO,J LS DQ)M 5?_ Ac) 42 Cps -

2AEIN D | b “
Ghen = 0AB(8.09)(2.26A0) T ¢FS —

2-BASINS  NEEDING ~ AREA. DRAINS (Al ¢ c1)
A=azs ] L R a

7T = 100% | S - —
Bon® 03 (805)(A224%/42560) = o) <FS
EXIETING __ CoNDITIONE

Eprriiy Pl ol sl e Slier.

é BOHANNAN-HUSTON INC.

-
r I — i 'rn.-un._...-_.. 'i. :' \-- A, N - - - . Y - S,
.

PROJECT NAME iy v r em tx, = SHEET OF

PROJECT NO. gy WAL gaTE LS

SUBJECT CHD DATE




HYDRAULIC GRADE LINE SPREADSHEET

1.1'
T e [N T ' moa

Enquations used in this spreadsheet.

ek i o . e - —

St = (Q/Ky2

Hi = {(SH{L)

HGL = HGLdown) + H!
Hv = VEL."2/2g

EGL = HGL = Hy

NOTE: The fricuion slope (St 1s less than the actual slope; therelore, the storm sewer functions under pressure fiow and the location of the hydraulic grade ling 1s calculated below.

e e e T - L — L am

CENTURY THEATRES STORM DRAIN (OUTFALL TO AMAFCA VINEYARD ARROYO)

-—

STATION

L Bend Ang | Hmh Hb Ht Ht |TOTALLOSS| HGL{in) | Hv | EGL RIMEL | DELTA | INVEL [ SLOPE |CUT DEPTH
oo pdn fets ) osqgft | fps 3 | | o# deg | _f_ | f ft {out) f ft
0 CB1&MH]1 4 0.02 0.00 0.02 5109.48 | 0.40 | 5109.88 511500 | 5.12 5105.61 9.90
33 [ 30 | 5940 {505 | 5288 | 0.322°, | 198 0.64 0.64 5109.46 5105.10 | 0.274%
198 AD18&MH2 4 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 5108.82 | 040 | 5109.22 5116.14 | 6.92 5104.57 11.82
36 | 41 | 7.069 | 581 | 6669 | 0.380°% | 167 0.63 0.63 5108.79 510432 | 0.277%
364 CB2&MH3 4 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 5108.16 | 0.52 | 5108.69 5115.21 6.52 5103.87 11.44
36 44 7.068 6.24 666.9 0.437% | 242 1.06 1.06 5108.13 5103.77 0.277%
o0/ AD2&EMH4 4 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 5107.07 0.60 5107 .68 5115.87 8.19 5103.11 12.86
36 44 7.069 6 25 6669 0.439% | 252 1.10 1.10 2107.04 5103.01 0.275%
858 CB3&MHS 4 45 0.04 0.10 0.00 0.14 510594 | 061 | 5106.54 511342 | 6.88 5102.33 11.69
48 86 12.566 | 6.86 1436.3 | 0.360% 76 Q.27 0.27 5105.79 5101.73 0.280%
935 | OUTLET _ S DR S 510552 | 0.73 | 5106.25 5101.52

" NODE |DIA| Q | AREA

VEL

K

St

MH DIA
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ALBUQUERQUE

NEW  MEXICO

‘ I

City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXIC0O 87103

March 18, 1995

Karen Banks

Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jefferson NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE ;

CENTURY THEATERS ALBUQUERQUE 24 (F17-D21) GRADING AND DRAINAGE

PLAN FOR FOUNDATION PERMIT, BUILDING PERMIT, GRADING PERMIT AND
PAVING PERMIT APPROVALS. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED 2-29-$5.

Dear Ms. Banks:

Based on the information provided on your March 5, 1996 submittal,
the City has the following comments:

1.

Please provide flow calculations for the existing and developed
conditions.

Your inlet calculations are labeled as type “D.” The sketch at
the top of the page is not a type “D” inlet. Please recalculate
inlet capacity using a type “D” inlet.

It 1s strongly recommended that you change the locations of the
two 4 inch diameter storm drains running below the building.
The tittle company may also have objections to their location.

Does the 48 inch RCP cross over adjacent property before getting
to AMAFCA’s channel? If so an easement will be required.

AMAFCA"s concurrence will be required prior to any approval from
this office.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at
768~-3622.

THE CITY OF ALBUdUEHQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER

Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

John Kelly - AMAFCA
Andrew Garcia
File




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

1 I

PROJECT TITLE: QEIQIH Theai'r‘gs

DRB #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: \ I'n
CITY ADDRESS:

EPC #:

A1 e Yo

BOHANNAN HUSTON, INC.

ENGINEERING FIRM:

ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE # T4 /D2

WORK ORDER #:

...IAA '__.l S -3‘1' %%S T I 23 1= MHPM

500 JEFFERSON NE, ALB. NM 87109  PHONE: 823-1000

ADDRESS:
OWNER:

fl I

ADDRESS: | ﬁaldcg Gote Ave, San Francisco cA94107 PHONE:
2 IBace

SYe . A

ARCHITECT:
ADDRESS:
SURVEYOR:
ADDRESS:

coNTRACTOR: Marhin  Barnis

ADDRESS:

’_;l

45 7.

contacT:_Kdren Banks

CONTACT: _Ernie Furman

(415) 885 - 8400

contact: Mark Fehlma

2 -2
€an Qi?ﬂpl 2N VAT-Y PHONE: (1) 234 - 0389

CONTACT:
PHONE:

CONTACT: _E%M&L
PHONE: 2.)° 385-5725%

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.:

DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAN
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION
OTHER

RERNER

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
YES
NO

v
COPY PROVIDED

ERENSEINER

paTE suBmTrED: 21 29 190

LKAdren YN Ks

BY:

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

OTHER (SPECIFY)




BOHANNAN-HUSTON INC.

A

FAX (505) 821-0892

7500 JEFFERSON STREET, N.E. ALBUQUERQUE, NM-87109

TEL (505) 823-1000

COURTYARD |,

| . LARRY W HUSTON, C.P PRINCIPALS WILLIAM L. VREEKE, PE. _. | \
/ MICHIAL M. EMERY, PE. GORDON A. WALHOOD, JR., PE. )

BRIAN G. BURNETT, PE. MARY E. CARTER

KERRY L. DAVIS, PE. GEORGE RADNOVICH, R.L.A

LARRY A. LARRANAGA, PE. SILAS V. SUAZO
February 29, 1996 HOWARD C. STONE, PE. JAMES R. TOPMILLER, PE.

at

Ms. Lisa Ann Manwill
Hydrology Division

Public Works Department
City of Albuguerque

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Mr. John Kelly

AMAFCA N
2600 Prospect Avenue NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107 -

Re:  Final Drainage/Grading Plan for Tract A-1A, Cryer Property (F17/D21).
Dear Lisa and John:

This letter transmits to you the Final Drainage/érading Plan for Tract A-1A, Cryer;E'rope_rty,
located on the northwest corner of Office Boulevard and the Frontage Road of Interstate 25.
Please reference Hydrology Division Report Number F17/D21 for the approved Conceptual

Drainage/Grading Plan of this tract. We are seeking approvals for Foundation Permit, Building
Permit, Grading Permit, and Paving Permit. This plan is being submitted to the City of
Albuquerque and AMAFCA, simultaneously.

In your letter dated 9/26/95, you requested that the stability of the adjacent unlined arroyo be
addressed with respect to the proposed development. We are currently under contract- with
AMAFCA to design the improvements of this arroyo. The AMAFCA construction easement
vacates itself 7/15/96; therefore, the improvements must be completed by then.

In this Final Drainage/Grading.Plan, we are proposing to drain the tract in a surface flow
manner to the proposed storm sewer system located along the west border of the site. The
proposed storm sewer will drain 100-year-storm flows to the southern-most tip of the property
and discharge to the AMAFCA inlet (Vineyard Arroyo) to the North Diversion Channel. The
attached worksheets show calculations for inlet and pipe sizing and hydraulic grade line
location. Also, we enclosed the Site Dimension Plan and Site Coordinate Listing along with
the Grading/Drainage -Plan to provide additional spot elevations, if needed.

If | can provide any additional mformatlon please feel free to contact me. A,J)p ;

AN ) ?
747 AN kil " &ﬂ

P * A
Karen M. Banks, E.I. u (}Cf ) A N ,1
Community Development and Planning Group - -_ k

Enclgsures G -
cc:  Mike Plymesser, Century Theatres - B
Andy Stevenson, Fehiman LaBarre | MAR = 5 1996
James Topmiiler, BHI .
Dane Fredenburg, BHI RS SRR

EACDP\S527 1\A2440\MANWILL.LTR-2/29/96 |
\ ENGINEERS _____ PLANNERS PHOTOGRAMMETRISTS — SURVEYORS _ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS /
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HYDRAULIC GRADE LINE SPREADSHEET

- = =i —r

Equations used in this spreadsheet:

St = (Q/K)N2

Hf = (SH){L)

HGL = HGL{down) + Hf
Hv = VELA2/2g
EGL = HGL = Hy

NOTE: The friction slope (St) is iess than the actual slope; therefore, the storm sewer functions under pressure flow and the location of the hydraulic grade line is calculated below.

CENTURY THEATRES STORM DRAIN (OUTFALL TO AMAFCA VINEYARD ARROYQ)

STATION] NODE [DIA| @ | AREA | VEL K Sf L {MHDIA|Bend Ang| Hmh Hb Ht Ht [TOTAL LOSS| HGL(in) | Hv EGL RIMEL | DELTA | INVEL | SLOPE |[CUT DEPTH
in | cfs | sq-ft fps ft ft deg ft ft fi ft ft (outy | # ft
0 CB1&MH1 ' 4 0.02 0.00 0.02 5109.15 | 0.40 [ 5109.55 511500 | 5.45 5105.61 9.90
33 | 30 | 5940 {505 | 5288 | 0.322% | 198 0.64 0.64 5109.13 5105.10 | 0.274%
198 AD1&MH2 4 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 5108.50 | 040 | 5108.89 5116.14 | 7.25 5104.57 11.82
3 | 41 | 7.069 | 5.81 | 6669 | 0.380% | 167 0.63 0.63 5108.47  5104,32 | 0.277%
364 CB2&MH3 4 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 5107.83 | 0.52 | 5108.36 5115.21 6.85 5103.87 11.44
36 | 44 | 70689 | 624 | 6669 | 0.437% |242 1.08 1.06 5107.80 5103.77 | 0.277%
607 AD2&MH4 _ 4 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03 5106.74 | 0.60 | 8107.35 5115.87 | B.52 5103.11 12.86
36 (44 | 7069 | 625 | 6669 | 0.439% {252 1.10 1.10 5106.71 5103.01 | 0.275%
858 CB3&MHS5 4 78 0.04 0.14 0.00 0.17 5105.61 | 0.61 | 5106.22 511342 | 7.20 5102.33 12.09
48 | 86 |12.566 | 6.86 | 1436.3 | 0.360% | 121 0.43 0.43 5105.43 5101.33 | 0.278%
979 | QUTLET - 5105.00 | 073 | 510573 5101.00

EXIST PAVING ABOVE STORM SEWE

PROPOSED PAYING ABOVE STURM SEHER\ . -

HGL\
TYTFTS I e 2 g Choaali - A O A - B o B R

gy

M 1
-~
5194, 32
5183, 77

INVIOUT) 51123, 81

INVIOUT) B1e5. 10

AD* 1 & MH*2

S5TA 1+98
INVIOUT)
CB*2 & MH*3
STA 3+65
INVIQUT )

CHe 1l &
Alez & MHe4

CUTLET
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City of Albuquerque

MBUQUERQUE P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

NEW MEXICO

September 26, 1995

Karen Banks

Bohannan Huston, Inc.
7500 Jefferson NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: CENTURY THEATERS ALBUQUERQUE 24 (F17-D21).

Dear Ms. BRanks:

I was recently notified of one of EPC's concerns on the above

referenced project. The following comment should be address on
your next submittal:

Please address the stability of the adjacent unlined arroyo
with respect to the proposed development.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me

at 7e8-3622.
Sincerely, / %
/f/% el
1

sa Ann Manwill
Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

(O Fi;ﬁ

= THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




City of Albuquerque

ALBUQUERQUE P.C. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103
ik

NEW MEXICO September 6, 1995

Karen Banks ’
Bohannan Huston, Inc.

7500 Jefferson NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: CENTURY THEATERS ALBUQUERQUE 24 (F17-D21) CONCEPTUAL GRADING

AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING
PERMIT APPROVAL.

Dear Ms. Banks:

Based on the information provided on your August 25, 1995
submittal, the above referenced project is approved for Site
Development Plan for Building Permit.

Prior to Building Permit Approval, AMAFCA's concurrence will be
requlred.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at 768-3622.

S
/") lN gﬁ/ ’ Sin?éely g /
— P /

VJfJM /ff?L(j VV// 4

A r\U #ff ' !_’/ M .
Qﬂu EQJ | / Jdisa Ann Manwill
C C ] Engineering Assoc./Hyd.
¢
C: John Kelly - AMAFCA

Andrew Garcia

File 0/{;,{

— THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

prROJECT TITLE:( 2N T heaters Albuguemue 2420NE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE ¢ E 13/ 9 2.

DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (ot A-IA ot Lryer Poop 1th d Sectians N, RSE NMPM
CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: BOHANNAN HUSTON, INC. CONTACT: mul QQ,KS
ADDRESS: /500 JEFFERSON NE, ALB. NM 87109 PHONE: 823-1000 K205

OWNER: OVuty Enterprise coNTAacT: Mark P|’5F LSS
ADDRESS: | 20 Golden. Gate ] egue PHONE: L
ARCHITECT: FEHLMAN LABRARRE coNTACT: _JocK Qarm:
ADDRESS: %05 n 12"?( 90 gvé‘ gzt? b |A PHONE: | _
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
i
OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN

i

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

_— YES GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_L— NO PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

(SPECIFY)

e

@

A

95
Aank s

DATE SUBMITTED:
BY:  INACeN




COURTYARD I, 7500 JEFFERSON STREET, N.E. ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

A BOHANNAN-HUSTON INC.

FAX (505) 821-0892

TEL (505) 823-1000

LARRY W. HUSTON, C.P PRINCIPALS WILLIAM L. VREEKE, PE. ‘.

/—- MICHIAL M. EMERY, PE. GORDON A. WALHOOD, JR., PE. \

BRIAN G. BURNETT, PE. MARY E. CARTER

KERRY L. DAVIS, PE. GEORGE RADNOVICH, R.L.A.
LARRY A. LARRANAGA, RE. SILAS V. SUAZO

HOWARD C. STONE, PE. JAMES R. TOPMILLER, P.E.

August 24, 1995

Mr. Fred Aguirre ) Mr. John Kelly

Hydrology Division AMAFCA

Public Works Department 2600 Prospect Avenue NE
City of Albuquerque Albuquerque, NM 87107
P.O. Box 1293 |

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan for Tract A-1A, Cryer Property (F17/D21).

Dear Fred and John:

The purpose of this letter is to transmit to you the Conceptual Grading and Drainage
Plan for Tract A-1A, Cryer Property, located on the northwest corner of Office Boulevard and
the Frontage Road of Interstate 25. Syufy Enterprises is proposing to replace the existing
Albuquerque-6 Drive-in Theater on this tract with a new indoor theater complex. This plan is
submitted for Environmental Pianning Commission and Development Review Board approval
of a Site Development Plan for Building Permit purposes. This plan is being submitted to the
City of Albuquerque and AMAFCA, simultaneously.

In this Plan, we are proposing to drain the entire tract in a surface flow manner to a
proposed storm sewer system located along the west border of the site. The proposed storm
sewer will drain 100-year storm flows to the southern-most tip of the property and discharge to
the AMAFCA inlet (Vineyard Arroyo) to the North Diversion Channel. For cross-reference, the
Hydrology Division report number is F17/D21 for the previous drainage plan of this-tract. If |
can provide any additional information, please feel free to contact me at any time.

Sincerely,

Karen M. Banks, E.I.
Community Development and Planning Group

KMB/sh
Enclosures

CC: Mark Plymesser, Syufy Enterprises
Jack Carter, Fehlman LaBarre
James Topmiller, Bohannan-Huston Inc.
Dane Fredenburg, Bohannan-Huston Inc.
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DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET .

PROJECT TITLE: & Q ﬁg LO c::kUZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: _F~\! (D2

DRB #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
CITY ADDRESS:

EPGC i: WORK ORDER #:

ADDRESS : /75\?)0 _4..=1 ~D AP PHONE : ;3 /0060
AL
OWNER: o~ \AAR A W‘v/ CONTACT:
.‘
ADDRESS:: ‘ PHONE ¢
ARCHITECT: _ CONTACT L
ADDRESS: PHONE :
SURVEYOR: CONTACT :
ADDRESS: o PHONE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE :
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
Z CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETIRG: - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
NO PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DATE

. DRAINAGE REQUIRE s
7 OTHER _ C*\ (SPECIFY)

SUBMITTED:
BY:
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE JULl 81939
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO =
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE July 14, 1989 YREP RGN

_7°D?]
1o Fred Aguirre, City Hydrologist City Geunty Bldg. J”

6,
FROM: Robert Galindo, Risk Management C q @
SUBJECT: Claimant: Syufy Enterprises /
Claim # : EE/89T10099

D/Loss : 10/1/88

Dear Fred:

I am advised by Dwayne Shappard that you have some knowledge associated with
erosion problems at or near the Albuquerque Six Theater. Syufy Enterprises
owns the Theater complex. We have not had a further follow up from Attorney
Carl Calvert since his letter of October 5, 1988 putting the City on notice.
It was my impression in discussing with Dwayne that the City should not be
concerned as to any potential exposure on our part however I would like to
discuss with you before I close this case as a no claim file. If you should
have any questions please contact me 768-3099 so we may discuss this matter.

RG/ph
124/36
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MATTHEWS, CRIDER, CALVERT & BINGHAM

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

LILLIAN G. APODACA ATTORNEYS AT LAW 3908 CARLISLE BOULEVARD, N.E.
WAYNE E. BINGHAM C _— | ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87107
CARL A. CALVERT ) i -
CHARLES J. CRIDER e R R e _ TELEPHONE (SOS) 88172277
M. DWIGHT HURST o NO. (508) 889-0988
AMY LANDAU October 5, 1988 RO SIS >N .
MARIAN MATTHEWS Ve
DAVID G. REYNOLDS : » ¥ )
‘ 2
LB 2=
;.L:; ""z' -u__,ﬂ a
--..! "'J :ﬁ:'.—-r-_']
: . M * ;‘.::'
Mayor of The City of Albuquerque P
. , *’-‘; , -
City of Albuquerque = g
-
One Civic Plaza, NW c2,

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Executive Engineer

Albuquerque Metropolitan Arroyo
Flood Control Authority

2600 Prospect Ave., NE

Albuquerque, NM 87107

Re: Notice of Claim

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that this office represents Syufy Enterprises.
Syufy Enterprises owns Albuquerque 6 Drive-In Theater near
Interstate 25 in Albuquerque. Counsel for the company in Califorma
has recently placed the State of New Mexico and the State Highway

Department on notice of potential claims for erosion damage to the
Albuguergue € Drive-In, 1 enclose 2 copy of each of those letters.

In reviewing this problem, 1t has come to my attention that
both AMAFCA and the City of Albuquerque may share responsibility
with the State and State Highway Department for this situation,
namely the diversion of water onto and damaging the property.
Accordingly, we hereby give you notice of possible claim arising from
your ownership and control of adjacent property and involvement In
changing drainage patterns resulting in our client's property's being
damaged.
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| 'he City of Albuquerque
£Zcutive Engineer, Albuquerque
Metropolitan Arroyo Flood Control Authority

Page 2

As noted in the attached letter, Syufy 1s having a study done of
the problem and we believe that we will shortly be in a better
position to discuss the nature and extent of the damage.

Very truly vyours,
Matthews, Crider, Calvert & Bingham,

a Professional Corporation

O

Carl A. Calvert

CAC;jal
4396-1

Enclosures
cc: Wayne V.R. Smith

Vincent Raney
Alan Steuer



') LAW OFFICES OF

SMITH. DARST & CORNWALL

1340 ARNOLD DRIVE, SUITE -128 1999 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD.
WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94398

MARTINEZ. CA 94553 18] 9351111
(415) 372-8282
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state Risk Management
State of New Mexico

1100 St. Francis Drive

PMD 2nd Floor

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

Attn: Dick Burke
Re: Notice of Claim
Dear Mr. Burke:

Please be advised that this office represents Syufy
Enterprises. Syufy Enterprises owns Albuquerque 6 Drive-In

Theater near Interstate 25 in Albuquerque, New Mexico.

We have been advised that the State of New Mexico and its
contractors have engaged in and still are engaged 1n extensive
reconstruction and/or rehabilitation work with respect to
Interstate 25 through Albuquerque. We have learned that there
nave been erosion and drainage problems occurring in the area as
2 result of this work undertaken by the State, and we believe
that the State of New Mexico has actual notice of these adverse
developments.

With respect to the drive-1ln theater properties owned and
operated by Syufy Enterprises, there has recently developed a

contractors, agents, servants and employees. We are presently
engaged in an engineering survey to examine the nature and
owtent of such damage, and obtaining estimated costs for
restoration or rehabilitation. At the moment, the problems are So
severe that it may impact the use of two of the six screen
showing areas.

while we believe that the nature and extent of drainage
problems may be so evident that no preliminary notice tO the
state of New Mexico is required, nevertheless, we hereby give

RECEIVEDOCT 0 3 1338
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;ffbick Burke
State Risk Management

/ September 30, 1988
Page 2

N

notice that Syufy Enterprises considers the action or conduct of
the State. of . New . Mexico, jts Highway Department, and its _
contractors, agents, servants and émployees- to be negligenthor:+ [ 7
wrongful, and to have contributed in whole or in part to the
damages being sustained by the property of syufy Enterprises. We
will be in a better position to discuss the nature and extent of
the damages, the actions necessary to correct the damage, and the

cost of that action within a few weeks.

Sincerely,

SMITH, DARST & CORNWALL

WAYNE V.R. SMITH

WVRS :kac

cc: Syufy Enterprises
Carl Calvert, Esd.



LAW OFFICES OF
SMITH, DARST & CORNWALL ‘

1340 ARNOLD DRIVE. SUITE -128 1999 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD.

WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94596
MARTINEZ, CA 94553 (415%) 9351111

/ (415) 372-8282
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State Highway Department

7500 I-25 E.

Frontage Road, N.E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Re: Notice of Claim

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that this office represents Syufy
Enterprises. Syufy Enterprises owns Albuquerque 6 Drive-In
Theater near Interstate 25 in Albuquerque, New Mexico.

We have been advised that the State of New Mexico and 1its
contractors have engaged in and still are engaged in extensive
reconstruction and/or rehabilitation work with respect to
Interstate 25 through Albuquerque. We have learned that there
have been erosion and drainage problems occurring in the area as
a2 result of this work undertaken-by the State, and we believe
that the State of New Mexico has actual notice of these adverse
developments.

With respect to the drive-in theater properties owned and
operated by Syufy Enterprises, there has recently developed a
very serious erosion problem that we believe is attributable to
the actions and conduct of the State of New Mexico and 1ts
contractors, agents, servants and enmployees. We are presently
engaged in an engineering survey to examine the nature and
extent of such damage, and obtaining estimated costs for
restoration or rehabilitation. At the moment, the problems are so
severe that it may impact the use of two of the SiX screen
showling areas.

Wwhile we believe that the nature and extent of drainage
problems may be so evident that no preliminary notice to the
State of New Mexico is required, nevertheless, we hereby give
notice that Syufy Enterprises considers the action or conduct of
the State of New Mexico, its Highway Department, and its
contractors, agents, servants and employees TO be negligent or

RECEIVEDOCT 03 1€
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,tate Highway Department
September 30, 1988
Page 2

wrongful, and to ‘have .contributed. . in whole or. in part ;tog the 3

damages being sustained‘*

by "the p’roperty of. Syufy Enterprises .o,

We will be¥infakbettdripositionitsdTscuss¥eh
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of the d3magesn+the actions necessary'to correct the damage?.agdl”
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the cost of that actionﬁwithin a few“weeks. -F

-

WVRS: kac

cc: Syufy Enterprises
Carl Calvert, Esq.

Sincerely,q

SMITH, DARST &

-
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CORNWALL

WAYNE V.R. SMITH
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

7| A ouquRque AR

NEW  MEXIco Bl
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September 6, 1990

Mr. James Topmiller, P.E.
Bohannan-Huston, Inc.

7500 Jefferson Street, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: ALBUQUERQUE SIX PRIVATE DRAINAGE RUNDOWNS, RECEIVED AUGUST
15, 1990 FOR APPROVAL (F17/D21)

Dear Mr. Topmiller:

We have reviewed the referenced submittal and have determined since the

proposed rundowns drain into AMAFCA's drainage facilities, we will delegate
our review and comments to AMAFCA.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at
768-2650.

Cordially,

//
N L TP

" pert Aldaz, P.E.
Civil Engineer/Hydr

xc: Clifford E. Anderson, AMAFCA

GA
wp+/784
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works

— AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER ————————————
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BOHANNAN=HUSTON INC.

A

COURTYARD |, 7500 JEFFERSON STREET, N.E. ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109
TEL (505) 823-1000

FAX (505) 821-0892

~ Job No. 88303.04-

ENGINEERS &ECHITECTS PHOTOGRAMMETRISTS

City of Albuquerque
P.0., Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE:  Albuquerque Six Private Drainage.Rundowns

Dear Gilbert:
In accordance with our conversation of last week, I am enclosing the
engineering plan that we had prepared to rehabilitate existing drainage
rundowns from the Albuquerque Six Drive-in Theatre property. This property is.
located at the southwest corner of Office Road, and the I-25 West Frontage
Road . , “ ‘
» | PR * 4
The purpose of the plans is to rehabilitate or reconstruct existing
drainage rundowns from the site into existing arroyo running along the
property's southeast boundary. These rundowns had deteriorated significantly
and were in dire need of repair. As the plan details, there will be minimal .
impact to the existing arroyo and floodplain by the proposed work. We have
been in contact with AMAFCA concerning this project, and they have reviewed
and approved the plan that we have submitted to you. 2 ’
Please review the enclosed plan as-expeditiously as possible. The owner
has been delayed for some time in obtaining AMAFCA approval and is anxious to
begin the project. If I can provide additional information and/or can answer
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

..:
*

&
- I

" Y Sincerely,

sty ywwa‘\
P.E

Jizes'Topmille s, PoLo

-,

Prgject Manager

Community Development and Planning

A v

2

Encliosure._ a -

cc  Vincent Raney
: Carl Calvert

JRT/al

k)

PRINCIPALS

LARRY W. HUSTON , |
_MICHIALM.EMERY,PE. =~~~ 4 _  _ BRIANG. BURNETT PE.




